
 

 

CMHSP Key Contacts for Youth/Young Adult Reentry-CHILD WELFARE  

(To aid in transitional planning for youth returning to the community setting from residential placements) 

Updated December 2024 

 
CMHSP 

 
Access Number 

 
 Key Contact Name 

 
          Contact E-mail and Phone 

 OnPoint  
 (formally Allegan CMH Services)  
 

269-673-6617 or 
800-795-6617 

Tara Poore  
Supervisor of Children’s Services 
 
 Lynzee Shepard  
 Hospital Liaison  

tpoore@onpointallegan.org  
269-673-6617 ext. 4817 

lshepard@onpointallegan.org. 

Wellvance CMH Services 
Formerly AuSable Vallery CMH 
(covering Oscoda, Iosco, and 
Ogemaw Counties) 

844-225-8131 Iosco and Oscoda Counties: 
Sydney Larsen  
Clinical Services Director  
 
Ogemaw County: 
Regina Demetrakeas  
Clinical Services Director  

Iosco and Oscoda Counties:   
sydney.larsen@wellvance.org 
989-739-1469 
 
  

Ogemaw County:  
sydney.larsen@wellvance.org 
989-345-5571 

 

    

Barry County CMH Authority  

 

269-948-8041 Emily Whisner  

Chief Clinical Officer  
 
 
Jill Bishop  
Children’s Services Supervisor  

 

emwhisner@bccmha.org                                        

269) 269-948.8041 ext. 157 

 
 
Jibishop@bccmha.org  
269-948-8041 Ext. 123 

Bay-Arenac Behavioral Health 

Authority (covering Bay and 
Arenac Counties) 
 

989-895-2300 Noreen Kulhanek (Bay County) 

Children’s Clinical Program Manager   
Kelli Maciag  
Children’s Supervisor  

nkulhanek@babha.org  

989-895-2240 ext. 1399 
kmaciag@babha.org 
989-895-2240 ext. 2322 

mailto:tpoore@onpointallegan.org
mailto:sydney.larsen@wellvance.org
mailto:sydney.larsen@wellvance.org
mailto:emwhisner@bccmha.org
mailto:Jibishop@bccmha.org
mailto:nkulhanek@babha.org
mailto:kmaciag@babha.org


 

 

 
CMHSP 

 
Access Number 

 
 Key Contact Name 

 
          Contact E-mail and Phone 

Emily Young 

Children’s Team Leader  
 

Heather Friebe (Arenac County)  
Clinical Program Manager  
 
Pam VanWormer (Arenac) 
Children’s Supervisor  
 

eyoung@babha.org  

989-895-2240 ext. 2623 
 

hfriebe@babha.org  
989-846-5015 
 
pvanwormer@babha.org 
989-895-2676  

Berrien Mental Health Authority 
d/b/a Riverwood Center  
 

269-925-0585 or 
800-336-0341 

Beth Aurand  
Director of Behavioral Health Services  
 
Salena Jonjevic  
Wrap Around Facilitator   
 

269-934-3452 
 
salena.jonjevic@riverwoodcenter.org 
269-593-3240 
 

Centra Wellness Network 
(covering Benzie and Manistee 

Counties) 
 

877-398-2013 Sarah Garthe, Clinical Director, 
Children’s Services  

 
Megan Helmholdt 
Children's Services Supervisor  
 

Sgarthe@centrawellness.org 
231-655-3720 
 
mhelmholdt@centrawellness.org 
 
 

CMH Authority of Clinton-
Eaton-Ingham Counties 

888-800-1559 Sarah Gatewood 
Children’s Services Supervisor  

Children’s Mobile Crisis Coordinator  
 
 

Gatewood@ceicmh.org 
517-346-8015 

 
 

CMH of Ottawa County 877-588-4357 or 

616-393-5681 

Carrie Pernesky  

Access Center Coordinator   
**Centralized Access**  

 
Katie Clausing Program Supervisor 
Family Services   
 

cpernesky@miottawa.org 

616-494-5504 
 

 

kclausing@miottawa.org  
616 393-5650 

mailto:eyoung@babha.org
mailto:hfriebe@babha.org
mailto:pvanwormer@babha.org
mailto:salena.jonjevic@riverwoodcenter.org
mailto:Sgarthe@centrawellness.org
mailto:mhelmholdt@centrawellness.org
mailto:Gatewood@ceicmh.org


 

 

 
CMHSP 

 
Access Number 

 
 Key Contact Name 

 
          Contact E-mail and Phone 

CMH & Substance Abuse 

Services of St. Joseph County 

269-467-1000 Kathleen Morrill  

Children’s Services Supervisor  
 

Grae Miller 
Chief Clinical Officer  
  

kmorrill@stjoecmh.org 

269-467-1000 ext. 423 
 

 
gmiller@stjoecmh.org 
269-467-1000 ext. 307 
 

Community Mental Health for 
Central Michigan (covering  

Osceola, Clare, Mecosta, Isabella, 
Midland and Gladwin Counties) 
 

Centralized Access Line    
800-317-0708 

Liz Cunningham  
Access Services Manager Supervisor 

 
Jolene Jernigan  
Family and Child Coordinator 

ecunningham@cmhcm.org  
989-631-2320 

 
jjernigan@cmhcm.org  
231-287-1615 
 

Copper Country CMH Services 
(covering Ontonagon, Baraga, 

Houghton and Keweenaw 

counties) 

877-906-CCMH (2264) or 
906-483-5555 

All Clinicians can assist   
 

Jeff Williams  

Clinical Supervisor 
 
 
 Leslie Griffith  
Associate Director Children’s Services   

  

 

______________ 
 

jwilliams@cccmh.org  
906-482-9400 
 
lgriffith@cccmh.org 
906-482-9404  
 

Detroit-Wayne Integrated Health 
Network 

800-241-4949 Monica Hampton 
Children's Initiatives Coordinator  
 

mhampton@dwihn.org  
313-269-1117 
 

mailto:kmorrill@stjoecmh.org
mailto:gmiller@stjoecmh.org
mailto:ecunningham@cmhcm.org
mailto:jjernigan@cmhcm.org
mailto:jwilliams@cccmh.org
mailto:lgriffith@cccmh.org
mailto:mhampton@dwihn.org
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Access Number 

 
 Key Contact Name 

 
          Contact E-mail and Phone 

Genesee Health System 810-257-3742 

 

Valinda Christopher 

Director, Child and Family Services 
   

Marc Rosin 
Multi-Systemic Therapy Supervisor 
  
Victoria Miller 
Wraparound Supervisor 
  

vchristopher@genhs.org 

810-496-5145 
  

mrosin@genhs.org  
  
  
vmiller2@genhs.org 

Gogebic Community Mental 
Health 

Central access through 
NorthCare Network  
888-906-9060 or 
906-225-4433   
 

906-663-1892 
Gogebic (direct line)  

All Clinicians can assist  
 
 
 
 

**Tara Miller  
Child & Family Services Supervisor,   

Gogebic CMH 
 
 

_________________ 
 
 
 
 

tmiller@gccmh.org 
906-229-6128 

 
 

Gratiot Integrated Health 
Network (formerly Gratiot CMH) 
 

989-463-4971 or 
800-622-5583 

Catherine Macha  
Children’s Services Supervisor 
 
Kyle Trefil   
 

cmacha@gihn-mi.org 
989-466-4163 
 
ktrefil@gihn-mi.org 
989-330-0017 
 

HealthWest 
(formerly Muskegon County 
CMH) 
 

231-720-3200 
231-724-1111 

Lucas Hakken  
Clinical Services Supervisor Wrap Around   

Lucas.hakken@healthwest.net 
231-286-1554 

Hiawatha Behavioral Health 
(covering Schoolcraft, Chippewa 

and Mackinac counties) 

800-839-9443 
 

Manistique: 
906-341-2144 

All clinicians can assist  
 

**Courtney Grant 

     _______________ 
 
cegrant@hbhcmh.org 
906-643-2108 

mailto:vchristopher@genhs.org
mailto:mrosin@genhs.org
mailto:vmiller2@genhs.org
mailto:tmiller@gccmh.org
mailto:cmacha@gihn-mi.org
mailto:cegrant@hbhcmh.org


 

 

 
CMHSP 
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          Contact E-mail and Phone 

 

Sault Ste. Marie:   
906-632-2805 

 
St. Ignace:   
906-643-8616 
 

Outpatient and Children’s Clinical 

Services Manager (Hiawatha BH) 
 

 
*Stephanie Hicks (Chippewa County)  

 

 
shicks@hbhcmh.org  

906-632-2805 
906.635.3755 (cell)  
 

Huron Behavioral Health 989-269-9293 or 
800-356-5568 

Natalie Nugent, PhD, LP 
Clinical Director Children’s Services  

natalie@huroncmh.org 
989-269-9293 

 

The Right Door for Hope, 
Recovery and Wellness  
(formerly Ionia County CMH) 
 

616-527-1790 Liz Thelen   
Access Center Director     

ethelen@rightdoor.org  
616-527-1790 

Integrated Services of  Kalamazoo 

CMH 

269-373-6000 Lauren Cooper  

Outpatient Services Supervisor 
 

Angie Franklin  
Wrap Around Supervisor  

lcooper@iskzoo.org 

(269) 568-0066 
 

afranklin@iskzoo.org 
269-385-6045 
 

Lapeer County CMH Services 810-667-0500 or  
888-225-4447 

Martha Hall  
Supervisor Children’s Services  

 
  

mhall@lapeercmh.org 
810-245-4878 

 
 
 

Lenawee CMH Authority 517-263-8905 Jessica Garza 
Children’s Services Supervisor 

 

Niki Feller  
Chief Clinical Officer  

jgarza@lcmha.org 
517-264-0132 

 

nfeller@lcmha.org 
517-264-0104 
  

LifeWays (covering Jackson and 

Hillsdale Counties) 

800-284-8288 Joann Przano   

State Hospital Liaison  

Joann.przano@lifewaysmi.org 

517-796-4578 

mailto:shicks@hbhcmh.org
mailto:natalie@huroncmh.org
mailto:ethelen@rightdoor.org
mailto:lcooper@kazoocmh.org
mailto:afranklin@iskzoo.org
mailto:mhall@lapeercmh.org
mailto:jgarza@lcmha.org
mailto:nfeller@lcmha.org
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Access Number 

 
 Key Contact Name 

 
          Contact E-mail and Phone 

Utilization Manager  

 
Jennifer Fitch  

Director Utilization Management  
 
Jessica Tucelli  
Director, Access Services   
 

 

 
Jennifer.fitch@lifewayscmi.org 

517-780-3396 
517-745-5147 Cell  
 
517-789-1203 
517-499-5083 
 

Fax   517-789-1282 
 

Livingston County CMH 
Authority 

517-546-4126 Rebecca Deras  
Program Director, Child & Adolescent 
Services 
 

 

rderas@cmhliv.org 
517-548-0081 x2032 
Fax 517-548-0498 

Macomb County CMH Services 586-948-0222 

 
 
 

Michelle Ivey  

Children’s Program Supervisor  
 
 
Darren O'Brien 
MCCMH Liaison at Hawthorne Center 

Michelle.Ivey@mccmh.net 

586-469-1252 office  
248-672-5076  Cell  
 
darren.obrien@mccmh.net 

586-469-5950 
 

 
Monroe CMH Authority  
 

 
800-886-7340 
737-243-7340 

Rebecca Male   
BHT/Waiver Team Supervisor 
 
Andrea Tibai 

SED Supervisor  
 
Bianca Bartely  
Access Supervisor  
 

RMale@monroecmha.org 
734-384-8737 
 
atibai@monroecmha.org  

734-384-8797 
 
bbartley@monroecmha.org. 
734-384-0347. 
 

Montcalm Care Network    
 

989-831-7520 Liz Ingraham 
Family Intensive Services Manager  

eingraham@montcalmcare.net 

mailto:Michelle.Ivey@mccmh.net
mailto:darren.obrien@mccmh.net
mailto:aguertin@monroecmha.org
mailto:eingraham@montcalmcare.net
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 Key Contact Name 

 
          Contact E-mail and Phone 

(Montcalm County only) 

 

 

Will Overton  
IDD/SED Community Services Manager  

 

989-831-7554  

 
Woverton@montcalmcare.net 

 

Network 180 (covering Kent 
County) 
 

616-336-3909 Karissa Wright   
DHHS Liaison/SED Waiver Contact   
 
Alison Mace  
Hospital/Residential Liaison  

 
Jessica Newman  
Autism/IDD Access Services Manager  

Karissa.Wright@network180.org 

616-204-2432 cell 616 825-5841 

 
alison.mace@network180.org  
616-204-1753 
 
Jessica.Newman@network180.org 

616 825-5884  
 

Newaygo County Mental Health 
Center 

231-689-7330 or 
800-968-7330 

 

Wendi Selmon  
Director of Youth and Family Services  

 

Stephanie Morgan   
Associate Director of Youth Services  

wselmon@newaygocmh.org 
231-689-7330 

 

smorgan@newaygocmh.org  

1-800-968-7330 

North Country CMH (covering 
Emmet, Cheboygan, Otsego, 

Antrim, Kalkaska, and 
Charlevoix counties) 
 

877-470-7130 
Central Access line  

Christine Dillon  
Director of Children and Family Services  

 
 

cdillon@norcocmh.org 
231-347-7890 

 
 

Northeast Michigan CMH 
Authority 

(covering Presque Isle, 
Montmorency, Alpena and  

Alcona counties) 
 

800-968-1964 Erin Fletcher  
Director Children’s Services   

 
 

Efletcher@nemcmh.org  
989-356-2161 

mailto:Karissa.Wright@network180.org
mailto:Jessica.Newman@network180.org
mailto:wselmon@newaygocmh.org
mailto:smorgan@newaygocmh.org
mailto:cdillon@norcocmh.org
mailto:Efletcher@nemcmh.org
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 Northern Lakes CMH Authority 

(covering Grand Traverse, 
Wexford, Leelanau, Missaukee, 

Crawford and Roscommon 
counties) 
 

Wexford-Missaukee 

(Cadillac Office:   
231-775-3463) 

  
  
Grand Traverse/Leelanau 
(Traverse City Office: 
231-935-3186) 
 

  
Crawford County 
(Grayling Office:  
 989-348-8522) 
Roscommon County 
(Houghton Lake Office:  

 989-366-8550) 
 

Abby Schonfeld 

Children and Families Operations 
Manager 

  
  
Erika Solomonson 
Children and 
Families Operations Manager 
  

  
 Melissa Trout 
Children and Families Operations 
Manager 
  
 

Abigail.Schonfeld@nlcmh.org 

231-632-2616 
  

  
  
Erika.Solomonson@nlcmh.org 
 231.590.8288  
  
  

  
Melissa.Trout@nlcmh.org 
231-590-9485  
 

Northpointe (covering Iron, 
Dickinson and Menominee 
Counties) 
 

North Care Network  
(Serves all 15 upper Peninsula 
counties—Should call Access to 
initiate new services.) 

Centralized Access Line  
888-906-9060 or  
906-225-4433 
 

 

All Clinicians can assist  
 
 
 

**Bob Wedin  
Director of Clinical Services 
North Care Network  

 (Fax) 906-232-1070 
  
 
 

rwedin@northcarenetwork.org 
906-936-6858 
 
 

Oakland County Community 
Health Network 

248-858-1210 Michelle Williams   
SED-Waiver Coordinator 

 
Dana Fuller  
Hospital Liaison Supervisor     
 
Robin Brumlow  

Clinical Analyst  

williamsm1@oaklandchn.org 
248-574-9890 

 
fullerd@oaklandchn.org 
248.764.4406 
 
brumlowr@oaklandchn.org  

248-464-6360    
 

mailto:bigail.Schonfeld@nlcmh.org
mailto:Erika.Solomonson@nlcmh.org
mailto:elissa.Trout@nlcmh.org
mailto:williamsm1@oaklandchn.org
mailto:fullerd@oaklandchn.org
mailto:brumlowr@oaklandchn.org
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Pathways (covering Marquette, 

Alger, Delta, Luce Counties) 
 

Centralized Access Line: 

888-906-9060 

All Clinicians can assist  

 
Angela Reamer 

Children’s Supervisor at Pathways  
 
Tammy Huotari  
Clinical director  
 

        ---------------- 
 
areamer@up-pathways.org 
906-225-7210 
 
THuotari@up-pathways.org 
906-387-3611 

 

Pines Behavioral Health Services 
(covering Branch County and 
CHBCC contract.) 
 

517-279-8404 Jessica Singer 
Director of Outpatient Services 
and Wrap Around 

jsinger@pinesbhs.org  

517-279-8404 
Fax 517-279-8172 

Saginaw County CMH Authority 

  
 

800-233-0022 or 

989-792-9732 

Erin Nostrandt  

Director Children’s Services  
 
Carey Moffett 

Mobile Response and Stabilization 

Services Supervisor 

enostrandt@sccmha.org  

989-272-0263\fax 989 272-7238 
 
Carey.Moffett@sccmha.org 

989/797-3413 | Fax: 989/272-7238 

Sanilac County CMH Authority 

 

888-225-4447  

(Access Center)  
810- 648-0330 
(Direct Line)   

Breanna Galvin 

Children’s Services Supervisor   
 
 
Nicole M Beagle  
Chief Operating Officer  
 

  

Bgalvin@sanilaccmh.org 

810-583-0341 
 
 
nbeagle@sanilaccmh.org 
810-583-0409  

mailto:areamer@up-pathways.org
mailto:THuotari@up-pathways.org
mailto:jsinger@pinesbhs.org
mailto:Carey.Moffett@sccmha.org
mailto:nbeagle@sanilaccmh.org
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Shiawassee County CMH 

Authority  
 

989-723-6791 Crystal Cranmer  

Clinical Director of Child and Family 

Services 
 
Corey Baker  
Supervisor of Services to Children and 

Families 

ccranmer@shiabewell.org 
989-723-0711 
 
 
cbaker@shiabewell.org  
979-723-6791 

 

St. Clair County Mental Health 

Authority  

888-225-4447 Heidi Fogarty 

Assistant Division Director Children 
Services  

hfogarty@scccmh.org   

810-966-3586 
Fax 810-941-8833 
 

Summit Pointe  
(Covering Calhoun County) 

269-966-1460 Angela Deal  
Director of Youth Services  

 

Bob Shumaker 
   
 

azd@summitpointe.org  
269-425-0670 

 

bshumaker@summitpointe.org  
269-967-1461 

Tuscola Behavioral Health 

Systems  
 

989-673-6191 or 

800-462-6814 

Crystal Waugh 

Children’s Services Supervisor 
 
Seth Geister 
Outpatient and Emergency Services 

Supervisor 

  
Sheila Canady 
Chief Operating Officer (Back Up) 

cwaugh@tbhs.net 
989-673-6191 
 
sgeister@tbhs.net 
989-672-3430 
  
 
scanady@tbhs.net 
989-673-6191 
  

mailto:ccranmer@shiabewell.org
mailto:cbaker@shiabewell.org
mailto:hfogarty@scccmh.org
mailto:azd@summitpointe.org
mailto:bshumaker@summitpointe.org
mailto:cwaugh@tbhs.net
mailto:sgeister@tbhs.net
mailto:scanady@tbhs.net
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Van Buren Community Mental 

Health Authority  
 

269-657-5574 Francene Berglund  

Program Supervisor for Family 
Intervention Services  

 

fberglund@vbcmh.com 

269-427- 6729 
 

Washtenaw County Community 
Mental Health  

 

734-544-3050 or 
800-440-7548 

Elizabeth Spring-Nichols  
Program Administrator Youth and Family 

Services  
 

springe@washtenaw.org 
734-368-8794  

Fax 734-222-3225  
 

West Michigan CMH System 

(covering Lake, Mason and 
Oceana Counties) 
 

231-845-6294 Keeli Sholtey 

Manager Child and Family Services 
 
 

keelisholtey@wmcmhs.org 

231-843-5409 
 
 
 

Woodlands Behavioral 
Healthcare Network /Cass 

County 

269-445-2451 Mindi Nahikian, 
Director Clinical Services   

 
Kendra Edwards, 
Supervisor Intake and Access 
Hawthorne Coordinator 

MindiN@woodlandsbhn.org 
269-228-.5135 

 
kendrae@woodlandsbhn.org  
(269) 445-2451 

    

mailto:fberglund@vbcmh.com
mailto:springe@washtenaw.org
mailto:keelisholtey@wmcmhs.org
mailto:MindiN@woodlandsbhn.org
mailto:kendrae@woodlandsbhn.org


 

 

 

** This list reflects CMHSP contacts for transitional planning only, not other purposes.  For additional CMH service questions, including psychiatric 

hospitalization requests, you will need to contact CMH Access. 12/26/24  
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          Contact E-mail and Phone 

PIHP Contacts:   

 
Mid-state Health  

Network Region 5   

 

 
(844) 405-3095 

Access Line  
 

 

 
All Clinicians can assist  

 
**Todd Lewicki 
Chief Behavioral Officer   
 
**Barb Groom   
Waiver Administrator for Children’s  

Services   

 
 
_________________________ 
 
Todd.Lewicki@midstatehealthnetwork.org  

517-253-0278 
 
barb.groom@midstatehealthnetwork.org                                           
517-253-7526 
 

Region 1  (906) 225-7229 Melissa Ackerman 
 

Mary Beth Mellin 
Clinical Access Specialist  

 

mackerman@northcarenetwork.org 

 
mmellin@northcarenetwork.org 
906-225-7229 

Many counties are utilizing 
Central Access to initiate new 
services, including psychiatric 

hospitalization but the key 
contacts are also a secondary 
source for exploring high level 
needs for child and youth options 
within the counties.    

   

    

mailto:barb.groom@midstatehealthnetwork.org
mailto:mmellin@northcarenetwork.org

